



RETURN BIDS TO:

Shared Services Canada (SSC)
Procurement and Vendor Relationships
180 Kent Street, 13th Floor
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 0B6

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Services Partager Canada (SPC)
Acquisitions et relations avec les
fournisseurs
180 rue Kent, 13ieme étage
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 0B6

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution
Procurement and Vendor Relationships | Achats et
relations avec les fournisseurs
EO Division | Division EO
180 Kent Street | 180 Rue Kent
13th Floor
Ottawa, Ontario
K1P 0B6

| | |
|--|---|
| Title – Sujet Specialized Satellite Earth Station Equipment and Service Stream 1 and Stream 2 for SSC | |
| Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation R000017822/A | Amendment No. – N° de modif. 002 |
| Client Reference No. – N° référence du client | Date June 18, 2018 |
| GETS Reference No. – N° de reference de SEAG | |
| File No. – N° de dossier n/a | |
| Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin THE CLOSING is : LA DATE DE CLOTURE EST : at – à 11 :00 am on – le July 20, 2018 | Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Time (EDT) |
| F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Address Inquiries to :- Adresser toutes questions à: Kenny Leung | Buyer Id – Id de l'acheteur CCG |
| Telephone No. – N° de téléphone : 613 790-6964 | FAX No. – N° de FAX Not applicable |
| Delivery required - Livraison exigée See Herein | Delivered Offered – Livraison proposée |
| Destination – of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination – des biens, services et construction : Kenny Leung: (613) 790-6964 Shared Services Canada (SSC) 180 Kent Street, 13th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 4A8 | |
| Vendor/firm Name and address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur | |
| Facsimile No. – N° de télécopieur | |
| Telephone No. – N° de téléphone | |
| Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm (type or print)- Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie) | |
| Signature | Date |



SOLICITATION AMENDMENT # 002

The purpose of this amendment is to:

- 1) Revise solicitation closing date;
 - 2) Amend Request For Proposal;
 - 3) Amend Form 2A;
 - 4) Amend Bidder Form (English Version only);
 - 5) Answer Bidder Questions.
-

1) At the Front page of the Solicitation R000017822/A:

The closing date for receipt of Proposal Responses is extended as noted below:

DELETE Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin
at – à 11:00 AM
on – le 2018-06-22

INSERT **Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin**
at – à 11:00 AM
on – le 2018-07-20

2) At Request for Proposal (RFP) of the Solicitation R000017822/A:

DELETE R000017822A_RFP
INSERT **R000017822A_RFP_V1**

3) At Form 2A of the Solicitation R000017822/A:

DELETE Form 2A
INSERT **Form 2A_V1**

4) At the Bidder Form of the Solicitation R000017822/A:

DELETE Bidder_Form
INSERT **Bidder_Form_V1**

5) Respond Bidder Question:

QUESTION 1. In reference to SCSI submission and contract requirements, there are multiple references to "Network Diagram" (3.2 iv, 4.5 b i, 4.5 B, 7.7 a ii of the bid solicitation). Since this solicitation is not for the provision of a satellite telecommunications service, should these statements be removed?

ANSWER 1. It has been removed, please see the update on R000017822/A Request For Proposal Document_v1.

QUESTION 2. Under 7.22, 7.24 and 7.25 of the bid solicitation, there is reference to Satellite Services and Telecommunications Services, since this solicitation is not for the provision of a satellite telecommunications service, should these statements be removed?



ANSWER 2. It has been removed, please see the update on R000017822/A Request For Proposal Document_v1.

QUESTION 3. Under Form 2A for Stream 2, the title at the top of the pages still indicate Stream 1. We believe the document should be showing Stream 2.

ANSWER 3. It has been corrected, please see the update on Form 2A_v1.

QUESTION 4. In the bid submission form, form 1, the numbering goes to 6 and then jumps to 8 in the fields on the form. Also, there are fields in that section in between 6 and 8 that seems to be repeated information. Please confirm what we should be doing within that form.

ANSWER 4. It has been corrected, please see the update on Bidder_Form_v1.

**ALL OTHER INFORMATION RELATED TO THIS SOLICITATION,
REMAINS UNCHANGED**